PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6913677

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BETHARIA PUSPITASARI	09/13/2021
JELENA STUPAR	09/13/2021
ERIN MAE LODUETA	09/13/2021
SEBASTIAN SANCHEZ CARDONA	09/13/2021
DANTE BANUELOS	09/13/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARKLYN GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	190 BOVIARD DRIVE WEST #28
City:	BRAMPTON
State/Country:	ONTARIO
Postal Code:	L7A 1A2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29807548
Application Number:	29807567
Application Number:	29807570
Application Number:	29807572
Application Number:	29807575
Application Number:	29807513
Application Number:	29807542
Application Number:	29807564
Application Number:	29807557
Application Number:	29807539
Application Number:	29807554
Application Number:	29807550

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

PATENT

REEL: 057467 FRAME: 0505

506866855

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2145329857

Email: mcameron@sbcglobal.net
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL CAMERON

Address Line 1: 4100 WEST EL DORADO PARKWAY 100-459

Address Line 4: MCKINNEY, TEXAS 75070

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL CAMERON

SIGNATURE: /Michael Cameron/

DATE SIGNED: 09/13/2021

Total Attachments: 12

source=Assignments#page1.tif source=Assignments#page2.tif source=Assignments#page3.tif

source=Assignments#page4.tif source=Assignments#page5.tif

source=Assignments#page6.tif

source=Assignments#page7.tif source=Assignments#page8.tif

source=Assignments#page9.tif source=Assignments#page10.tif

source=Assignments#page11.tif

source=Assignments#page12.tif

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Betharia Puspitasari, hereby sell and assign to Marklyn Group Inc., its successors and assigns (the "Company") the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements invented by me, as described in United States Design Patent Application entitled "CELLULAR PHONE HOLDER DESIGN". I also hereby sell and assign to the Company the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Patent Application.

I hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on the improvements, or resulting therefrom, to the Company, or its successors or assigns. I hereby further agree that on request and without further consideration, I will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the improvements, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries. I further authorize and direct the Company or its representatives to insert below, the application number and filing date of the DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION now identified as Attorney Docket No. MARK.0103 as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

	Serial Number: Filing Date:	<u>27 807548</u> 9/13/2021
	v	A
Date		Betharia Puspitasari Inventor

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Betharia Puspitasari, hereby sell and assign to Marklyn Group Inc., its successors and assigns (the "Company") the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements invented by me, as described in United States Design Patent Application entitled "EAGLE CELLULAR PHONE HOLDER DESIGN". I also hereby sell and assign to the Company the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Patent Application.

I hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on the improvements, or resulting therefrom, to the Company, or its successors or assigns. I hereby further agree that on request and without further consideration, I will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the improvements, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries. I further authorize and direct the Company or its representatives to insert below, the application number and filing date of the EAGLE DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION now identified as Attorney Docket No. MARK.0108 as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Serial Number: Filing Date:	<u>29807567</u> 9/13/2021	
Ü	Bl-	
Date	Betharia Puspitasari Inventor	

ASSIGNMENT FISING BAIT DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION MARK,0109

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Betharia Puspitasari, hereby sell and assign to Marklyn Group Inc., its successors and assigns (the "Company") the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements invented by me, as described in United States Design Patent Application entitled "FISHING BAIT CELLULAR PHONE HOLDER DESIGN". I also hereby sell and assign to the Company the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Patent Application.

I hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on the improvements, or resulting therefrom, to the Company, or its successors or assigns. I hereby further agree that on request and without further consideration, I will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the improvements, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries. I further authorize and direct the Company or its representatives to insert below, the application number and filing date of the FISHING BAIT DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION now identified as Attorney Docket No. MARK.0109 as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

	Serial Number:	29 807570	
	Filing Date:	9/13/2021	
		\$	A
Date	***************************************	Betha Inven	aria Puspitasari Itor

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Betharia Puspitasari, hereby sell and assign to Marklyn Group Inc., its successors and assigns (the "Company") the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements invented by me, as described in United States Design Patent Application entitled "DUCK CELLULAR PHONE HOLDER DESIGN". I also hereby sell and assign to the Company the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Patent Application.

I hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on the improvements, or resulting therefrom, to the Company, or its successors or assigns. I hereby further agree that on request and without further consideration, I will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the improvements, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries. I further authorize and direct the Company or its representatives to insert below, the application number and filing date of the DUCK DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION now identified as Attorney Docket No. MARK.0110 as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Serial Number: Filing Date:	29 807572 	
	· ·	Al
Date	Betharia Inventor	Puspitasari

ASSIGNMENT HULA GIRL DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION MARK.0111

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Betharia Puspitasari, hereby sell and assign to Marklyn Group Inc., its successors and assigns (the "Company") the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements invented by me, as described in United States Design Patent Application entitled "HULA GIRL CELLULAR PHONE HOLDER DESIGN". I also hereby sell and assign to the Company the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Patent Application.

I hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on the improvements, or resulting therefrom, to the Company, or its successors or assigns. I hereby further agree that on request and without further consideration, I will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the improvements, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries. I further authorize and direct the Company or its representatives to insert below, the application number and filing date of the HULA GIRL DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION now identified as Attorney Docket No. MARK,0111 as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Serial Number: Filing Date:	29 /807575 	
	Bl-)
Date	Betharia Puspitasari	
	Inventor	

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Jelena Stupar, hereby sell and assign to Marklyn Group Inc., its successors and assigns (the "Company") the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements invented by me, as described in United States Design Patent Application entitled "GIRAFFE CELLULAR PHONE HOLDER DESIGN". I also hereby sell and assign to the Company the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Patent Application.

I hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on the improvements, or resulting therefrom, to the Company, or its successors or assigns. I hereby further agree that on request and without further consideration, I will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the improvements, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries. I further authorize and direct the Company or its representatives to insert below, the application number and filing date of the DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION now identified as Attorney Docket No. MARK.0100 as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Serial Number:	29 807513
Filing Date:	9/13/2021
	,

Date

Jelena Stupar Inventor

PATENT

REEL! 057467 FRAME: 051;

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Jelena Stupar, hereby sell and assign to Marklyn Group Inc., its successors and assigns (the "Company") the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements invented by me, as described in United States Design Patent Application entitled "SLOTH CELLULAR PHONE HOLDER DESIGN". I also hereby sell and assign to the Company the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Patent Application.

I hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on the improvements, or resulting therefrom, to the Company, or its successors or assigns. I hereby further agree that on request and without further consideration, I will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the improvements, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries. I further authorize and direct the Company or its representatives to insert below, the application number and filing date of the SLOTH DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION now identified as Attorney Docket No. MARK.0102 as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Serial Number:	29 807542
Filing Date:	<u>9/13/2021</u>
Date	Per assigned doc Jelena Stupar Inventor

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Jelena Stupar, hereby sell and assign to Marklyn Group Inc., its successors and assigns (the "Company") the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements invented by me, as described in United States Design Patent Application entitled "CELLULAR PHONE HOLDER DESIGN". I also hereby sell and assign to the Company the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Patent Application.

I hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on the improvements, or resulting therefrom, to the Company, or its successors or assigns. I hereby further agree that on request and without further consideration, I will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the improvements, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries. I further authorize and direct the Company or its representatives to insert below, the application number and filing date of the DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION now identified as Attorney Docket No. MARK.0107 as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

	Il Number:	79/807564
Filin	g Date:	
		Je as ignet hours
Date	•	Jelena Stupår Inventor

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Erin Mae Lodueta, hereby sell and assign to Marklyn Group Inc., its successors and assigns (the "Company") the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements invented by me, as described in United States Design Patent Application entitled "TURTLE CELLULAR PHONE HOLDER DESIGN". I also hereby sell and assign to the Company the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Patent Application.

I hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on the improvements, or resulting therefrom, to the Company, or its successors or assigns. I hereby further agree that on request and without further consideration, I will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the improvements, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries. I further authorize and direct the Company or its representatives to insert below, the application number and filing date of the TURTLE DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION now identified as Attorney Docket No. MARK.0106 as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Serial Number:	29 807557
Filing Date:	<u> 9/13/2021 </u>
	Pa assynut doc
Date	Erin Mae Lodueta Inventor

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Sebastian Sanchez Cardona, hereby sell and assign to Marklyn Group Inc., its successors and assigns (the "Company") the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements invented by me, as described in United States Design Patent Application entitled "MONKEY CELLULAR PHONE HOLDER DESIGN". I also hereby sell and assign to the Company the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Patent Application.

I hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on the improvements, or resulting therefrom, to the Company, or its successors or assigns. I hereby further agree that on request and without further consideration, I will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the improvements, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries. I further authorize and direct the Company or its representatives to insert below, the application number and filing date of the DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION now identified as Attorney Docket No. MARK.0101 as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Serial Number:	29/807539	
Filing Date:	9/13/2021	

Date
Sebastian Sanchez Cardona
Inventor

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Sebastian Sanchez Cardona, hereby sell and assign to Marklyn Group Inc., its successors and assigns (the "Company") the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements invented by me, as described in United States Design Patent Application entitled "SKULL CELLULAR PHONE HOLDER DESIGN". I also hereby sell and assign to the Company the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Patent Application.

I hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on the improvements, or resulting therefrom, to the Company, or its successors or assigns. I hereby further agree that on request and without further consideration, I will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the improvements, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries. I further authorize and direct the Company or its representatives to insert below, the application number and filing date of the SKULL DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION now identified as Attorney Docket No. MARK.0105 as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Serial Number	or: <u>29 807554</u> <u>1413/2021</u>
	G.b.J., Garlan C
Date	Sebastian Sanchez Cardona Inventor

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Dante Banuelos, hereby sell and assign to Marklyn Group Inc., its successors and assigns (the "Company") the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements invented by me, as described in United States Design Patent Application entitled "SHARK CELLULAR PHONE HOLDER DESIGN". I also hereby sell and assign to the Company the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Patent Application.

I hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on the improvements, or resulting therefrom, to the Company, or its successors or assigns. I hereby further agree that on request and without further consideration, I will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the improvements, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries. I further authorize and direct the Company or its representatives to insert below, the application number and filing date of the SHARK DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION now identified as Attorney Docket No. MARK.0104 as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Serial Number:	<u> 29 807 55 0</u>
Filing Date:	<u> </u>
08/06/2021	Dunte Burvelos Q.
Date	Dante Banuelos Inventor

PATENT REEL: 057467 FRAME: 0518

RECORDED: 09/13/2021